

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 57, Page 2, Section 565.023, Line 9, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"offense is a law enforcement officer, as defined under section 556.061, in"; and

Further amend said bill and page, Section 565.024, Lines 4-5, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"the victim of such offense is a law enforcement officer, as defined under section 556.061, in which case it is a class B felony."; and

Further amend said bill and page, Section 565.027, Lines 4-5, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"unless the victim of such offense is a law enforcement officer, as defined under section 556.061, in which case it is a class D felony."; and

Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 569.100, Lines 17-18, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"subdivision (1) of subsection 1 of this section in which the victim is a law enforcement officer, as defined under section 556.061, such offense is a class D felony."; and

Further amend said bill and page, Section 569.120, Lines 7-8, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"subsection 1 of this section in which the victim is a law enforcement officer, as defined under section 556.061, such offense is a class A misdemeanor."; and

Further amend said bill and page, Section 569.140, Lines 10-11, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"of such offense is a law enforcement officer, as defined under section 556.061, in which case it is a class A misdemeanor."; and

Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 571.030, Line 176, by deleting all of said line and inserting

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1 in lieu thereof the following:

2  
3 "subdivision (2), (3), (4), (6), or (7) of subsection 1 of this section in which the victim"; and

4  
5 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
6 accordingly.  
7